GATEMEN GAME NOTES

NINE-TIME CCBL CHAMPIONS | JULY 17TH, 2023

@WarehamGatemen | Aiden Blanc / Jack Hunter, Broadcasters

BROADCAST INFO WAREHAM GATEMEN (11-16-2) VS.
CHATHAM ANGLERS (7-18-1)

Play-by-Play Broadcasters

Monday, July 17th, 2023 | 6:00 PM | Spillane Field | Game 30 of 44
Sidelins Reperter/Head Beat Wrkar RHP Zach Harris (0-0, 6.75 ERA) vs. RHP Aidan Major (0-1, 7.71 ERA)

Amanda Foster (Indiana 24)

WALK IT OFF WAREHAM: Tihe Gatemen earned their second walk-off win of the 2023
summer, 5-4, over the Orleans Firebirds on Saturday night. Down 2-0 after half an inning, the Gatemen
battled back. taking the lead on a fifth inning single from Dorian Gonzalez (Miami) before Orleans tied the
Orleans 4 8 0 WP: Tyler Dean (1-2) game in the ninth. Wareham loaded the bases in the bottom of the ninth for Bobby Boser (South Florida), who
Wareham 5100 LP: Willlynch 0-1) delivered a pinch-hit game-winning single to plate JC Colon (Missouri), who scored the winning run.

VS CH ATH AM Wareham's win snapped a five-game losing streak and marked their first loss since July 7th vs. Brewster.

0 BAUTISTA MISSES BARRELS: Jonathan Bautista (Pittshurgh) dealt 5.1 strong innings in his

verall 1-1-0 . . . . L .

Home 1-0-0 first start after being re-activated to the Gatemen roster. After allowing two runs in the first inning, Bautista
Longest Winning Strak: retired 12 consecutive batters, including three 1-2-3 innings. The rising junior threw 43 of his 74 pitches for

strikes but took a no-decision after Orleans tied the game in the ninth inning. The right-handed hurler made

L“"g“““"!s"“'“ two starts for the Valley Blue Sox of the NECBL after being released by the Gatemen on June 22. In his first
Ténd two starts with Wareham, Bautista threw 8.2 innings and allowed six earned runs.

LEAGUE RAN KINGS DORIAN DOES IT AGAIN: Dorian Gonzalez (Miami) reached base a season-high four times in

Batiing Pitching the Gatemen victory Saturday night. Gonzalez worked three walks and had a 2-RBI single to pull the Gatemen
AVG: 238 (8th)  [ERA: 567(th) | ghead 4-2 in the 5th inning. The Miami Hurricanes’ second baseman has three multi-RBI performances this
0BP: 350 (6th) | BAA: 260000 | gpocon
SL6: 352 (T-4th) | WHIP: 1.84 (10th) '
0PS: 702 (6th) | Shutouts: 0 (T-8th)

Runs: 151 (5th) | Runs Allowed: 186 (10th) | PLAYOFF PICTURE: With last night's win, the Gatemen now sit at 11-16-2, having earned 24 points
Doubles: ~ 41(3rd) |Strikeouts:  210(9th) | in the Cape League standings. Cotuit leads the West Division and the league at 22-7-0, good for 44 points.
Tigles: 1(1-8th) | Walks: 161 A0th) | gy nyic (35), Bourne (31), and Falmouth (30) are all jockeying for the final three playoff spots in the

Home Runs: 21 (3rd) Home Runs: 17 (T-5th) S . . . . .
Steals: 366t  |Saves.  4(am | division, with Wareham looking to close the gap. The Gatemen will play nine of their final fourteen games
against divisional opponents. Wareham faces Cotuit, Falmouth, and Hyannis twice each and will see their

cross-bridge rivals Bourne three times, including at Polar Park on July 31st.

7117 @ Chatham (1:00 PM) To N I G HT, S STA RTE R

7118 @ Brewster (5:00 PM) . . ) e e .
7119 vs. Falmouth (at Mass Maritime, 6:00 PM) RH P Alddn MCI|OI' (SO WeSt Vll'glnICI)
7120 vs. Couit (6:00 PM) West Virginia's Aidan Maijor toes the bump for his team-leading fourth start of the summer

7/24 @ Bourne (4:00 PM/7:00 PM)

on Monday night. The Mountaineer last appeared in a start on July 9th vs. Hyannis,
allowing five earned runs in 4.0 innings of work. Last Sunday was Major's first start of the

STANDINGS summer without a walk, as the righty took the loss in his first decision of the season. In his

et e | sophomore season this spring at West Virginia, Major earned All-Big 12 Honorable Mention

Harwich ~ 16-16-1 | Boume 17122 | | honors, striking out 59 in 48.0 innings and 21 appearances. He also earned a win, striking
Orleans 14-14-0 | Hyannis 15-14-1 . . . I . . . .
Bonr 11072 | moth 14142 | | 0Ut eight and allowing just two hits in 5.0 scoreless innings against Ball State in the NCAA

Chatham  7-18-1 | Wareham  11-16-2 Lexington Regional this past June.




STATS

[ ]
Batti ng (*Lefty, # Switch Hitter)

PLAYER AVG G GS AB
Brooks, Michael .500 1 1 4
Splaine, Tommy .385 10 9 26
Caulfield, Garen .283 15 15 53
#McLain, Nick .277 21 21 83
Hernandez, Jedier .262 15 13 42
Murillo, Sebastian .260 23 22 77
*Hussey, Grant .257 18 18 74
Colon, JC .235 14 11 34
Harrill, Lawson .231 8 8 26
Sherrod, Grant .214 5 4 14
*Stevenson, Josh .213 19 16 61
*Gonzalez, Dorian .203 21 16 59
Boser, Bobby .200 25 22 70
Lastres, Rene .190 6 6 21
TEAM TOTAL BATTING STATS
AVG G AB R H 2B 3B
.238 29 926 151 220 41 1
PLAYER ERA W-L
Colon, JC 0.00 0-0
*Chatman, Chase 0.00 0-0
Mueller, Mitch 0.00 0-0
Hepp, James 3.38 1-1
Faherty, Jake 4.00 0-0
Eikhoff, Riley 5.06 1-1
Bautista, Jonathan 5.14 1-1
Dean, Tyler 5.14 1-2
Koger, Will 5.28 1-1
*Wozniak, Brett 5.79 0-0
Tejeda, Yoel 5.79 0-1
*Shaffer, Bryson 6.59 0-0
Major, Aidan 7.71 0-1
Allen, Keegan 14.09 1-1
TEAM TOTAL PITCHING STATS
ERA G GS CG SHO sv Ip
5.67 29 29 0 0 4 244.2
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R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB BB IBB HP SO SF SH B CS

1 2 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 10 2 0 0 3 12 8 0 2 4 0 0 0 0

3 15 2 0 1 3 20 8 0 1 9 0 0 0 0

5 23 2 0 4 14 37 12 0 2 19 2 0 3 1

5 11 0 0 0 2 11 5 0 0 9 0 0 0 1

2 20 1 0 1 13 24 9 0 1 19 3 0 2 2

3 19 9 0 2 22 34 4 0 1 30 2 0 0 0

4 8 0 0 0 1 8 6 0 0 6 0 1 2 2

4 6 3 0 0 2 9 5 0 0 12 0 0 1 1

1 3 0 0 1 3 6 4 0 0 5 1 0 0 0

9 13 3 0 1 9 19 2 0 1 28 1 0 3 2

7 12 2 0 0 7 14 10 0 1 20 1 1 3 2

1 14 5 0 2 9 25 23 0 1 25 0 2 1 0

3 4 1 0 1 1 8 1 0 1 13 0 0 0 0
HR RBI TB BB IBB HP SO SF SH SB CS PA
21 130 326 150 1 18 294 14 4 37 16 1112

Pitching

GS CG SHO sV IP H R ER BB IBB SO HR 2B 3B

0 0 0 o0 1.0 1 0 0 o0 0 1 0 0 o0

0 0 0 O 2.0 0O 0 O O 0O 1 0 0 O

0 0 0 O 1.1 2 0 0 o0 0O 3 0 0 O

0 O 0 O 8.0 17 38 0 6 0 1 O

0 O 0 O 9.0 7 6 4 8 010 0 O O

3 0 0 o0 16.0 22 11 9 4 013 4 6 0

3 0 0 o0 14.0 15 8 8 7 0 6 0 1 0

0 O 0 o0 7.0 164 8 0 8- 00 0

1 0 0 1 15.1 19 12 9 8 1 14 1 3 0

0 0 0 O 4.2 12332 0 3 1 0 o0

2 0 0 O 9.1 16 10 6 8 0o 7 0 3 0

0 O 0 1 13.2 20 10 10 8 016 2 3 0

3 0 0 o0 11.2 14 11 10 5 0 12 1 3 1

0 O 0 o0 7.2 13 12 12 8 0O 8 2 0 O

H R ER BB IBB SO HR 2B 3B BF

289 186 154 161 1 210 17 40 2 1173

OBP
.350

BF

40
42
69
62
37
75
22
51
69
53
46

OAVG
.305

OBP

.500 1
.556
.387
.374
.340
.333
.296
.350
.355
.368
.246
.324
.404
.261

SLG
.352

SLG

.250 1.
.462 1.
.377
.446
.262
.312
.459
.235
.346
.429
.311
.237
.357
.381

OPS
.702

OPS
750
017

.764
.820
.602
.645
.756
.585
.701
.797
.558
.561
.761
.642

38

OAVG WP HB BK

.250
.000
.333
.250
.219
.349
.294
.259
.317
.350
.381
.345
.304
.382

WP
37
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HB
28

1 0
0 0
0 0
0 o0
1 1
0 0
11
1 0
4 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
3 0
BK

4



ACTIVE ROSTER

4  GrantSherrod R-Junior  USC Upstate  INF
5  Michael Brooks R-Junior Kansas INF
6 Bobby Boser  Sophomore  South Florida  INF/OF
1 Rene Lastres R - Junior Florida C
15 Nick McLain  Sophomore  Arizona State ~ OF
16  Josh Stevenson  Junior Louisiana State  OF

17  Dorian Gonzalez Sophomore Miami INF
18 Will Koger Junior Louisville RHP
20  Garen Caulfield  Junior Arizona INF
22 Riley Eikhoff ~ Sophomore Coastal Carolina RHP
24 Jedier Hernandez Sophomore Missouri C
2]  GrantHussey Sophomore  West Virginia 1B/DH
28  Tommy Splaine  Junior Arizona C

29 Jonathan Bautista Freshman Pittsburgh ~ RHP
30  Jake Faherty Junior Arkansas RHP
32 JC Colon Senior Missouri INF
34  Brett Wozniak  Freshman High Point  LHP
35  Bryson Shaffer Sophomore Coastal Carolina LHP
37 TylerDean  Freshman  South Carolina RHP
39  JacksonReid  R-Junior  Lenoir-Rhyne  RHP
40 YoelTejeda  Sophomore  Florida State ~ RHP
43 James Hepp  Freshman UCLA RHP
45  KeeganAllen Sophomore  West Virginia  RHP
a0 Aidan Major Junior West Virginia  RHP
52 Mitch Mueller ~ Junior Utah Valley  RHP
53 KoreyMorton  Junior Connecticut  OF
54  JoshuaLanham R -Junior  Lenoir-Rhyne  RHP
55  Chase Chatman  Junior StThomas  LHP

Grant Sherrod: SHARE-RID | Rene Lastres: LAST-RIS | Garen Caulfield: CAW-FIELD | Riley Eikhoff: IKE-OFF
Jedier (Yady) Hernandez: YAH-DY | Jake Faherty: FAY-ER-TY | Brett Wozniak: WAH-Z-NEE-AK | Bryson Shaffer: SHAY-FER
Yoel Tejeda: YO-EL TE-HAY-DA | Mitch Mueller: MULE-ER | Joshua Lanham: LAN-UM



TRANSACTIONS

June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 22
June 22
June 26
June 26
June 26
June 27
June 27
June 27
June 27
June 27
June 29
June 30

CJ Funk (Pittshurgh)

Dylan Goldstein (Florida Atlantic)
Jimmy Brennan (Post U)

Kevin Michaels (St Johns)

Ryan Campos (Arizona State)

JC Colon (Missouri)

Zack Stewart (Missouri State)
Tyler Dean (South Carolina Transfer)
Jake Faherty (Arkansas)

Casey Tallent (Clemson)

Josh Stevenson (LSU)

Nick McLain (Arizona State)
Dorian Gonzalez (Miami)

Ryan Osinski (Bucknell)

Gus Hughes (High Point)

Kyle Demi (Pittsburgh)

Eldridge Armstrong Il (San Diego State)
Will Cook (Louisville)

Cade Sullivan (Western Michigan)
Dixon Black (Wofford)

Caleb Pendleton (Florida Atlantic)
Brian Yetter (Marist)

Jack Bowery (Marist)

Chance Daquilla (Campbell)
Bryson Shaffer (Coastal Carolina)
Riley Eikhoff (Coastal Carolina)
James Hepp (UCLA)

Keegan Allen (West Virginia)
Aidan Major (West Virginia)
Grant Hussey (West Virginia)
Landon Wallace (West Virginia)
Garen Caulfield (Arizona)
Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)
Tommy Splaine (Arizona)

Daniel Frontera (Seton Hall)
Mark Manfredi (Dayton)

Lucas Mahlstedt (Wofford)
Coleman Picard (Bryant)

Ryan Campos (Arizona State)
Nolan Hughes (Fordham)

Tommy Kane (Maryland)

Rene Lastres (Florida)

Gavin Black (Northwest Florida State)
Casey Tallent (Clemson)

Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released



TRANSACTIONS

July 1
July 1
July3
July3
July3
July 6
July 6
July7
July7
July7
July 8
July 9
July 11
July 13
July 15
July 15
July 15
July 15
July 15
July 16
July 16

Zack Stewart (Missouri State)
Brett Wichrowski (Bryant)

Brett Wozniak (High Point)
Mitch Mueller (Utah Valley)
Lawson Harrill (Campbell)
David Glancy (Notre Dame)
Landon Wallace (West Virginia)
Chance Daguila (Campbell)
Chase Chatman (St.Thomas)
Grant Sherrod (USC Upstate)
Jack Tomich (Rollins College)
Nolan Hughes (Xavier)
Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)
Michael Brooks (Kansas)

Gavin Black (Mississippi State)
Jack Tomich (Rollins College)
Eldridge Armstrong (Texas A&M)
Jackson Reid (Western Carolina)
Joshua Lanham (Lenoir-Rhyne)
Lawson Harrill (Campbell)
Korey Morton (Connecticut)

Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Released
Activated



