GATEMEN GAME NOTES

NINE-TIME CCBL CHAMPIONS | JULY 17TH, 2023

@WarehamGatemen | Aiden Blanc / Jack Hunter, Broadcasters



BROADCAST INFO

Gatemen Baseball Network

Youtube.com/WarehamGatemen
Play-by-Play Broadcasters

Aiden Blanc (ASU '25) and Jack Hunter (W&L '24)

Sideline Reporter/Head Beat Writer

Amanda Foster (Indiana '24)

LAST GAME

RHE

Orleans 4 8 0 WP: Tyler Dean (1-2) Wareham 5 10 0 LP: Will Lynch (0-1)

VS. CHATHAM

Overall 1-1-0 Home 1-0-0

> Longest Winning Streak: 1 (6/23)

Longest Losing Streak:

1 (6/16)

LEAGUE RANKINGS

Batt	ing	Pitching						
AVG:	.238 (8th)	ERA:	5.67 (9th)					
OBP:	.350 (6th)	BAA:	.294 (10th)					
SLG:	.352 (T-4th)	WHIP:	1.84 (10th)					
OPS:	.702 (6th)	Shutouts:	0 (T-8th)					
Runs:	151 (5th)	Runs Allowed:	186 (10th)					
Doubles:	41 (3rd)	Strikeouts:	210 (9th)					
Triples:	1 (T-8th)	Walks:	161 (10th)					
Home Runs:	21 (3rd)	Home Runs:	17 (T-5th)					
Steals:	36 (6th)	Saves:	4 (T-8th)					

NEXT GAMES

7/17 @ Chatham (1:00 PM)

7/18 @ Brewster (5:00 PM)

7/19 vs. Falmouth (at Mass Maritime, 6:00 PM)

7/20 vs. Cotuit (6:00 PM)

7/24 @ Bourne (4:00 PM / 7:00 PM)

STANDINGS

	EAST	WEST						
Y-D	16-12-1	Cotuit	22-8-0					
Harwich	14-16-1	Bourne	17-12-2					
Orleans	14-14-0	Hyannis	15-14-1					
Brewster	11-17-2	Falmouth	14-14-2					
Chatham	7-18-1	Wareham	11-16-2					

WAREHAM GATEMEN (11-16-2) VS. CHATHAM ANGLERS (7-18-1)

Monday, July 17th, 2023 | 6:00 PM | Spillane Field | Game 30 of 44 RHP Zach Harris (0-0, 6.75 ERA) vs. RHP Aidan Major (0-1, 7.71 ERA)

WALK IT OFF WAREHAM: The Gatemen earned their second walk-off win of the 2023 summer, 5-4, over the Orleans Firebirds on Saturday night. Down 2-0 after half an inning, the Gatemen battled back. taking the lead on a fifth inning single from Dorian Gonzalez (Miami) before Orleans tied the game in the ninth. Wareham loaded the bases in the bottom of the ninth for Bobby Boser (South Florida), who delivered a pinch-hit game-winning single to plate JC Colon (Missouri), who scored the winning run. Wareham's win snapped a five-game losing streak and marked their first loss since July 7th vs. Brewster.

BAUTISTA MISSES BARRELS: Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh) dealt 5.1 strong innings in his first start after being re-activated to the Gatemen roster. After allowing two runs in the first inning, Bautista retired 12 consecutive batters, including three 1-2-3 innings. The rising junior threw 43 of his 74 pitches for strikes but took a no-decision after Orleans tied the game in the ninth inning. The right-handed hurler made two starts for the Valley Blue Sox of the NECBL after being released by the Gatemen on June 22. In his first two starts with Wareham, Bautista threw 8.2 innings and allowed six earned runs.

DORIAN DOES IT AGAIN: Dorian Gonzalez (Miami) reached base a season-high four times in the Gatemen victory Saturday night. Gonzalez worked three walks and had a 2-RBI single to pull the Gatemen ahead 4-2 in the 5th inning. The Miami Hurricanes' second baseman has three multi-RBI performances this season.

PLAYOFF PICTURE: With last night's win, the Gatemen now sit at 11-16-2, having earned 24 points in the Cape League standings. Cotuit leads the West Division and the league at 22-7-0, good for 44 points. Hyannis (35), Bourne (31), and Falmouth (30) are all jockeying for the final three playoff spots in the division, with Wareham looking to close the gap. The Gatemen will play nine of their final fourteen games against divisional opponents. Wareham faces Cotuit, Falmouth, and Hyannis twice each and will see their cross-bridge rivals Bourne three times, including at Polar Park on July 31st.

TONIGHT'S STARTER

RHP Aidan Major (So. - West Virginia)

West Virginia's Aidan Major toes the bump for his team-leading fourth start of the summer on Monday night. The Mountaineer last appeared in a start on July 9th vs. Hyannis, allowing five earned runs in 4.0 innings of work. Last Sunday was Major's first start of the summer without a walk, as the righty took the loss in his first decision of the season. In his sophomore season this spring at West Virginia, Major earned All-Big 12 Honorable Mention honors, striking out 59 in 48.0 innings and 21 appearances. He also earned a win, striking out eight and allowing just two hits in 5.0 scoreless innings against Ball State in the NCAA Lexington Regional this past June.

STATS

Batting (*Lefty, # Switch Hitter)

PLAYER	AVG	G	GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	TB	BB	IBB	HP	SO	SF	SH	SB	CS	PA	OBP	SLG	OPS
Brooks, Michael	.500	1	1	4	1	2	0	0	1	1	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	.500	1.250	1.750
Splaine, Tommy	.385	10	9	26	6	10	2	0	0	3	12	8	0	2	4	0	0	0	0	36	.556	.462	1.017
Caulfield, Garen	.283	15	15	53	13	15	2	0	1	3	20	8	0	1	9	0	0	0	0	62	.387	.377	.764
#McLain, Nick	.277	21	21	83	15	23	2	0	4	14	37	12	0	2	19	2	0	3	1	99	.374	.446	.820
Hernandez, Jedier	.262	15	13	42	5	11	0	0	0	2	11	5	0	0	9	0	0	0	1	47	.340	.262	.602
Murillo, Sebastian	.260	23	22	77	12	20	1	0	1	13	24	9	0	1	19	3	0	2	2	90	.333	.312	.645
*Hussey, Grant	.257	18	18	74	3	19	9	0	2	22	34	4	0	1	30	2	0	0	0	81	.296	.459	.756
Colon, JC	.235	14	11	34	4	8	0	0	0	1	8	6	0	0	6	0	1	2	2	41	.350	.235	.585
Harrill, Lawson	.231	8	8	26	4	6	3	0	0	2	9	5	0	0	12	0	0	1	1	31	.355	.346	.701
Sherrod, Grant	.214	5	4	14	1	3	0	0	1	3	6	4	0	0	5	1	0	0	0	19	.368	.429	.797
*Stevenson, Josh	.213	19	16	61	9	13	3	0	1	9	19	2	0	1	28	1	0	3	2	65	.246	.311	.558
*Gonzalez, Dorian	.203	21	16	59	7	12	2	0	0	7	14	10	0	1	20	1	1	3	2	72	.324	.237	.561
Boser, Bobby	.200	25	22	70	11	14	5	0	2	9	25	23	0	1	25	0	2	1	0	96	.404	.357	.761
Lastres, Rene	.190	6	6	21	3	4	1	0	1	1	8	1	0	1	13	0	0	0	0	23	.261	.381	.642
TEAM TOTAL BATTING S	TATS																						
AVG G AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	R	ві	TB		вв	IBB	HP	S	Ю	SF	SH	SB	CS	PA	OI	BP S	LG OF	'S E
.238 29 926	151 2	20	41	1	21	1	30	326	1	50	1	18	29	4	14	4	37	16	1112	.35	50 .3	52 .70	2 38

Pitching

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	G	GS	CG	SHO	sv	IP	Н	R	ER	вв	IBB	so	HR	2B	3В	BF	OAVG	WP	НВ	BK
Colon, JC	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	.250	0	1	0
*Chatman, Chase	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	2.0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	6	.000	0	0	0
Mueller, Mitch	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	1.1	2	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	6	.333	0	0	0
Hepp, James	3.38	1-1	4	0	0	0	0	8.0	7	7	3	8	0	6	0	1	0	40	.250	2	0	0
Faherty, Jake	4.00	0-0	7	0	0	0	0	9.0	7	6	4	8	0	10	0	0	0	42	.219	7	1	1
Eikhoff, Riley	5.06	1-1	4	3	0	0	0	16.0	22	11	9	4	0	13	4	6	0	69	.349	0	0	0
Bautista, Jonathan	5.14	1-1	3	3	0	0	0	14.0	15	8	8	7	0	6	0	1	0	62	.294	3	1	1
Dean, Tyler	5.14	1-2	7	0	0	0	0	7.0	7	6	4	8	0	8	0	0	0	37	.259	2	1	0
Koger, Will	5.28	1-1	8	1	0	0	1	15.1	19	12	9	8	1	14	1	3	0	75	.317	4	4	0
*Wozniak, Brett	5.79	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	4.2	7	3	3	2	0	3	1	0	0	22	.350	4	0	0
Tejeda, Yoel	5.79	0-1	5	2	0	0	0	9.1	16	10	6	8	0	7	0	3	0	51	.381	1	0	0
*Shaffer, Bryson	6.59	0-0	6	0	0	0	1	13.2	20	10	10	8	0	16	2	3	0	69	.345	2	1	0
Major, Aidan	7.71	0-1	3	3	0	0	0	11.2	14	11	10	5	0	12	1	3	1	53	.304	3	2	0
Allen, Keegan	14.09	1-1	6	0	0	0	0	7.2	13	12	12	8	0	8	2	0	0	46	.382	2	3	0

TEAM TOTAL PITCHING STATS

ERA	G	GS	CG	SHO	sv	IP	Н	R	ER	ВВ	IBB	so	HR	2B	3B	BF	OAVG	WP	HB	вк
5.67	29	29	0	0	4	244.2	289	186	154	161	1	210	17	40	2 1	1173	.305	37	28	4

ACTIVE ROSTER

4	Grant Sherrod	R – Junior	USC Upstate	INF
5	Michael Brooks	R-Junior	Kansas	INF
6	Bobby Boser	Sophomore	South Florida	INF/OF
7	Rene Lastres	R – Junior	Florida	C
15	Nick McLain	Sophomore	Arizona State	OF
16	Josh Stevenson	Junior	Louisiana State	OF
17	Dorian Gonzalez	Sophomore	Miami	INF
18	Will Koger	Junior	Louisville	RHP
20	Garen Caulfield	Junior	Arizona	INF
22	Riley Eikhoff	Sophomore	Coastal Carolina	RHP
24	Jedier Hernandez	Sophomore	Missouri	C
27	Grant Hussey	Sophomore	West Virginia	1B/DH
28	Tommy Splaine	Junior	Arizona	C
29	Jonathan Bautista	Freshman	Pittsburgh	RHP
30	Jake Faherty	Junior	Arkansas	RHP
32	JC Colon	Senior	Missouri	INF
34	Brett Wozniak	Freshman	High Point	LHP
35	Bryson Shaffer	Sophomore	Coastal Carolina	LHP
37	Tyler Dean	Freshman	South Carolina	RHP
39	Jackson Reid	R-Junior	Lenoir-Rhyne	RHP
40	Yoel Tejeda	Sophomore	Florida State	RHP
43	James Hepp	Freshman	UCLA	RHP
45	Keegan Allen	Sophomore	West Virginia	RHP
50	Aidan Major	Junior	West Virginia	RHP
52	Mitch Mueller	Junior	Utah Valley	RHP
53	Korey Morton	Junior	Connecticut	OF
54	Joshua Lanham	R - Junior	Lenoir-Rhyne	RHP
55	Chase Chatman	Junior	St Thomas	LHP

Grant Sherrod: SHARE-RID | Rene Lastres: LAST-RIS | Garen Caulfield: CAW-FIELD | Riley Eikhoff: IKE-OFF
Jedier (Yady) Hernandez: YAH-DY | Jake Faherty: FAY-ER-TY | Brett Wozniak: WAH-Z-NEE-AK | Bryson Shaffer: SHAY-FER
Yoel Tejeda: YO-EL TE-HAY-DA | Mitch Mueller: MULE-ER | Joshua Lanham: LAN-UM

TRANSACTIONS

June 14	CJ Funk (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 14	Dylan Goldstein (Florida Atlantic)	Released
June 14	Jimmy Brennan (Post U)	Released
June 14	Kevin Michaels (St Johns)	Released
June 14	Ryan Campos (Arizona State)	Activated
June 14	JC Colon (Missouri)	Activated
June 14	Zack Stewart (Missouri State)	Activated
June 14	Tyler Dean (South Carolina Transfer)	Activated
June 14	Jake Faherty (Arkansas)	Activated
June 14	Casey Tallent (Clemson)	Activated
June 14	Josh Stevenson (LSU)	Activated
June 14	Nick McLain (Arizona State)	Activated
June 14	Dorian Gonzalez (Miami)	Activated
June 20	Ryan Osinski (Bucknell)	Released
June 20	Gus Hughes (High Point)	Released
June 20	Kyle Demi (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 20	Eldridge Armstrong III (San Diego State)	Released
June 20	Will Cook (Louisville)	Released
June 20	Cade Sullivan (Western Michigan)	Released
June 20	Dixon Black (Wofford)	Released
June 20	Caleb Pendleton (Florida Atlantic)	Released
June 20	Brian Yetter (Marist)	Released
June 20	Jack Bowery (Marist)	Released
June 20	Chance Daquilla (Campbell)	Activated
June 20	Bryson Shaffer (Coastal Carolina)	Activated
June 20	Riley Eikhoff (Coastal Carolina)	Activated
June 20	James Hepp (UCLA)	Activated
June 20	Keegan Allen (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Aidan Major (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Grant Hussey (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Landon Wallace (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Garen Caulfield (Arizona)	Activated
June 22	Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 22	Tommy Splaine (Arizona)	Activated
June 26	Daniel Frontera (Seton Hall)	Released
June 26	Mark Manfredi (Dayton)	Released
June 26	Lucas Mahlstedt (Wofford)	Released
June 27	Coleman Picard (Bryant)	Released
June 27	Ryan Campos (Arizona State)	Released
June 27	Nolan Hughes (Fordham)	Activated
June 27	Tommy Kane (Maryland)	Activated
June 27	Rene Lastres (Florida)	Activated
June 29	Gavin Black (Northwest Florida State)	Activated
June 30	Casey Tallent (Clemson)	Released
Jui. 10 00	cass iamoin (otolilooil)	

TRANSACTIONS

July 1	Zack Stewart (Missouri State)	Released
July 1	Brett Wichrowski (Bryant)	Released
July 3	Brett Wozniak (High Point)	Activated
July 3	Mitch Mueller (Utah Valley)	Activated
July 3	Lawson Harrill (Campbell)	Activated
July 6	David Glancy (Notre Dame)	Released
July 6	Landon Wallace (West Virginia)	Released
July 7	Chance Daquila (Campbell)	Released
July 7	Chase Chatman (St.Thomas)	Activated
July 7	Grant Sherrod (USC Upstate)	Activated
July 8	Jack Tomich (Rollins College)	Activated
July 9	Nolan Hughes (Xavier)	Released
July 11	Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)	Activated
July 13	Michael Brooks (Kansas)	Activated
July 15	Gavin Black (Mississippi State)	Released
July 15	Jack Tomich (Rollins College)	Released
July 15	Eldridge Armstrong (Texas A&M)	Released
July 15	Jackson Reid (Western Carolina)	Activated
July 15	Joshua Lanham (Lenoir–Rhyne)	Activated
July 16	Lawson Harrill (Campbell)	Released
July 16	Korey Morton (Connecticut)	Activated